October 1, 2017 through October 15, 2017

Allen County Expenditures

DEPARTMENT/VENDOR NAME
CLERK

ALLEN BUSINESS MACHINES INC
STAR FINANCIAL BANK

AUDITOR
FORT WAYNE NEWSPAPERS LEGAL

TREASURER
HARVEY AUCTIONS
KIPLINGER LAW FIRM, PC

SHERIFF

AFFORDABLE EXTRADITION

ALLEN COUNTY CARDIOLOGY

BP

EAST STATE VETERINARY CLNC INC
KIESLER'S POLICE SUPPLY, INC.
MARATHON ASHLAND PETROLEUM LLC
METALS TREATMENT TECHNOLOGIES
NORTHEAST INDIANA UROLOGY
PAC-VAN INC.

PUBLIC AGENCY TRAINING COUNCIL
THE OTIS R. BOWEN CENTER

SURVEYOR

BACON BROS FARMS

BAR-BID ENTERPRISES INC
EASTERN ENGINEERING SUPPLY
HARTLEY EXCAVATING AND

TOTAL

848.00
2,046.07

11,596.02

321.00
3,162.50

2,898.00
407.28
355.41
351.77
5,353.20
314.13
33,188.71
474.16
82,500.02
325.00

1,080.00

539.13
1,255.00
367.65
15,289.60



October 1, 2017 through October 15, 2017

Allen County Expenditures

DEPARTMENT/VENDOR NAME
KRAFFT WATER SOLUTIONS, LLC
MIKES CARWASH

RIGHT OF WAY MANAGEMENT CO

CORONER
EXTRA PACKAGING LLC
FORENSIC & PATHOLOGY CONSULT

PROSECUTING
JP MORGAN CHASE COMMERCIAL CARD

VOTER REGISTRATION

BOWERS, NEIL

RICHARDS, SUSAN M

STEELE, NANCY L

TELLEZ, ALEXUS

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

PURCHASING
LASSUS BROS OIL, INC

COMMISSIONERS

ASSOCIATED CHURCHES OF
AUTOMATIC DOOR CONTROLS INC.
BJORGE ANGIE

CANNON COCHRAN MANAGEMENT SERYV, INC

CENTRAL INDIANA HARDWARE
DATASPEC INC
GREASEBUSTERS

TOTAL
352.50
575.00

43,032.00

639.21
825.00

579.24

840.00
400.00
335.00
455.00
2,500.00

14,594.62

7,818.00
434.90
605.00

8,117.50

1,830.50

1,197.00
325.00



October 1, 2017 through October 15, 2017

Allen County Expenditures

DEPARTMENT/VENDOR NAME
GRIPP INCORPORATED
HALLER & COLVIN

INDIANA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

JACK LAURIE GROUP

JH SPECIALTY INC

LEE SUPPLY CORP-FT WAYNE
LUPKE RICE INSURANCE
MARIELA IRLAS GUTIERREZ

COUNTY COUNCIL
BEERS MALLERS BACKS & SALIN

HR

SUMMIT CPR & SAFETY TRAINING

MAINTENANCE

ADVANCED SYSTEMS GROUPS
DRAINCABLES DIRECT
GRAYBAR

JANITORS SUPPLY CO., INC
REPUBLIC SERVICES INC
WICKS AIR FILTER SERVICE INC

NIRCC
FOUND DESIGN LLC
MIOVISION TECHNOLOGIES INC

JAIL
BRATEMANS INC

TOTAL

1,219.00
5,798.00
350.00
4,800.00
2,111.49
697.42
52,412.00
384.00

12,095.75

1,960.00

1,278.52
300.64
9,093.43
346.70
1,147.44
643.56

10,727.80
420.00

2,098.78



October 1, 2017 through October 15, 2017

Allen County Expenditures

DEPARTMENT/VENDOR NAME

DIAMOND DRUGS, INC.

JANITORS SUPPLY CO, INC
PROFESSIONAL JAIL MED CARE

SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE MANAGEMENT LLC

YOUTH SERVICES
ULINE INC

JUVENILE CENTER

ACORN DISTRIBUTORS INC
CENTER MEDICAL SUPPLY CO
GOPHER SPORTS EQUIPMENT
MOORE MEDICAL

SIEMENS HEALTHCARE
SOFTWARE INFORMATION SYSTEM

CIRCUIT COURT

ADAMS REMCO INC

ALLEN COUNTY COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS
GRACIE JIU-JITSU FT.WAYNE, INC

IRON MOUNTAIN INC.

SHAMBAUGH KAST BECK & WILLIAMS
SHILTS & SETLAK, LLC

TECHNICAL RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

THE RECOVERY CENTER OF AADP

SUPERIOR COURT
ALLEN, THOMAS C
BELLINGER LAW OFFICES

TOTAL
11,969.89
11,364.60
16,458.33
20,660.14

354.51

305.81
379.05
1,224.40
326.07
2,937.54
2,823.47

304.27
2,600.00
625.00
424.93
375.00
1,200.00
4,506.25
11,668.75

2,790.81
715.00



October 1, 2017 through October 15, 2017

Allen County Expenditures

DEPARTMENT/VENDOR NAME
BLACKBURN, JESSICA
CHRISTOFF & CHRISTOFF ATTY
CLINICAL AND FORENSIC PSYCH SVC
CONNOR REPORTING

DEREK GREGORY RAYMOND
DUNCAN, JOSIAH L.

FREEDOM FIREARMS

FUMAROLO, GREGORY

GEMA APARICIO TRANSLATION
HARMEYER LAW FIRM

HP INC

| PROMOTE U INC

INDEPENDENT FORENSICS
JEFFRIES HEATHER

KRAUS, MICHELLE

LEAGUE FOR THE BLIND AND DISABLED
LOMBARD PHD LLC, DAVID
MENARDS - ILLINOIS RD

MILLER, SCOTT C.

SPANICUS, LLC

TOURKOW CRELL ROSENBLATT &
VAN AUKEN, LINDA

VAN AUSDALL & FARRAR INC

PUBLIC DEFENDER
ADAMS, NICHOLAS A.
KOEHLINGER , DENIS L
LACKEY, RYAN E.
MCELROY, NATHAN

TOTAL
810.00
1,429.31
1,460.00
345.90
2,550.00
2,000.00
3,200.00
4,619.13
3,333.01
320.00
636.00
1,247.16
5,872.17
2,650.00
1,864.50
405.30
1,850.00
493.84
600.00
8,158.46
490.00
600.00
402.74

315.00
903.60
1,982.62
675.00



October 1, 2017 through October 15, 2017

Allen County Expenditures

DEPARTMENT/VENDOR NAME
STUCKY, LAUER, & YOUNG, LLP
THOMSON REUTERS - WEST

HIGHWAY

A & Z ENGINEERING LLC

AG PLUS INC

BAILEY AGGREGATES

BROOKS CONSTRUCTION CO INC
BUTLER FAIRMAN & SEUFERT
CLARK DIETZ, INC

CLEAN FUELS NATIONAL

CO STATE CONSTRUCTION CO
ENGINEERING RESOURCES
HANSON AGGREGATES, INC.
IRVING SAND & GRAVEL CO.
KENN-FELD GROUP

K-TECH SPECIALTY COATINGS INC
MIDWEST TILE & CNCRT PROD INC
MILL SUPPLIES INC

MINEAR CONSTRUCTION CO, G E
NEWELL CONSTRUCTION CO INC
NICHELSON, TONY G.

PRIMCO INC

RICOH USA, INC.

RIGHT OF WAY JONES INC

SOUTHEASTERN EQUIPMENT CO INC

SPECIALTIES COMPANY LLC
STONE-STREET QUARRIES INC
TOMCO CONSTRUCTION CO INC

TOTAL
630.00
597.16

6,187.50
37,270.06
38,545.44
35,879.18
13,270.00
15,919.00

3,069.80
15,048.60
32,061.34

1,371.15

130,888.92

6,542.56

71,934.75
362.40
328.99

22,989.00

44,375.30

10,370.00

260,555.78
716.93

1,400.00

1,317.36

6,150.00

9,406.40
33,311.30



October 1, 2017 through October 15, 2017

Allen County Expenditures

DEPARTMENT/VENDOR NAME
U S| CONSULTANTS INC
VOMAC TRUCK SALES & SRVC
WAYNE ASPHALT &

HEALTH DEPARTMENT

ATOS ORIGIN

El PHYO AUNG

GLAXOSMITHKLINE PHARMACEUTICALS
MEDICAL INFORMATICS

NAISH, JANET MSW

SAW RIDGEWAY

PARKS DEPARTMENT
HEARTLAND REMC
LEO BUILDERS SUPPLY INC

MEMORIAL COLISEUM

ALSD

ATHLETICA/SPORT SYSTEMS
BRINK'S INC.

BROWN TAPE PRODUCTS CO
BUILDING TEMPERATURE SOLUTIONS-
CROWN BATTERY SYSTEMS

E S G SECURITY INC

FAITH DANIEL & CO LLC

FORT WAYNE PRINTING COMPANY
FRONTIER

KLEENIT GROUP INC

LEADERS STAFFING, LLC

TOTAL
2,670.00
344.34
20,759.50

2,935.22
585.00
5,929.71
3,112.50
1,980.00
860.00

538.55
377.28

585.00
20,490.00
863.00
753.82
24,048.21
609.30
3,070.91
8,100.00
790.00
1,881.04
8,760.00
16,258.85



October 1, 2017 through October 15, 2017

Allen County Expenditures

DEPARTMENT/VENDOR NAME
LIGHT & BREUNING INC

MID AMERICA RINK SERVICES
MORRIS SHEET METAL CORP
MSKTD & ASSOCIATES, INC
ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS
TECHSOLUTIONS CORP
TRUGREEN-CHEMLAWN

USI INSURANCE SERVICES LLC
VENUE COALITION

COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS

Bl INC - BEHAVIORAL INTRVTION
C S, INC.

FIRST RESPONSE

HUBER AND ASSOCIATES LLC
RPG CARD SERVICES

COUNTY WIDE EXPENSES
ALLEN COUNTY SERVICES DEPT
CITY UTILITIES

IMAGING OFFICE SYSTEMS INC
INDIANA MICHIGAN POWER CO
NIPSCO

OFFICE DEPOT INC
POSTMASTERS

VERIZON WIRELESS

TOTAL

313.40
2,704.92
5,890.00
6,741.00
634.00
10,561.33
608.75
18,366.00
3,125.00

25,500.00
793.69
3,545.81
585.50
1,300.00

79,723.23
11,809.07
27,478.95
6,058.75
10,806.25
2,326.21
17,851.65
3,886.57



