DEPARTMENT/VENDOR NAME	TOTAL
CLERK	
ALLEN BUSINESS MACHINES INC	848.00
STAR FINANCIAL BANK	2,046.07
AUDITOR	
FORT WAYNE NEWSPAPERS LEGAL	11,596.02
TREASURER	
HARVEY AUCTIONS	321.00
KIPLINGER LAW FIRM, PC	3,162.50
SHERIFF	
AFFORDABLE EXTRADITION	2,898.00
ALLEN COUNTY CARDIOLOGY	407.28
BP	355.41
EAST STATE VETERINARY CLNC INC	351.77
KIESLER'S POLICE SUPPLY, INC.	5,353.20
MARATHON ASHLAND PETROLEUM LLC	314.13
METALS TREATMENT TECHNOLOGIES	33,188.71
NORTHEAST INDIANA UROLOGY	474.16
PAC-VAN INC.	82,500.02
PUBLIC AGENCY TRAINING COUNCIL	325.00
THE OTIS R. BOWEN CENTER	1,080.00
SURVEYOR	
BACON BROS FARMS	539.13
BAR-BID ENTERPRISES INC	1,255.00
EASTERN ENGINEERING SUPPLY	367.65
HARTLEY EXCAVATING AND	15,289.60

DEPARTMENT/VENDOR NAME	TOTAL
KRAFFT WATER SOLUTIONS, LLC	352.50
MIKES CARWASH	575.00
RIGHT OF WAY MANAGEMENT CO	43,032.00
CORONER	
EXTRA PACKAGING LLC	639.21
FORENSIC & PATHOLOGY CONSULT	825.00
PROSECUTING	
JP MORGAN CHASE COMMERCIAL CARD	579.24
VOTER REGISTRATION	
BOWERS, NEIL	840.00
RICHARDS, SUSAN M	400.00
STEELE, NANCY L	335.00
TELLEZ, ALEXUS	455.00
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE	2,500.00
PURCHASING	
LASSUS BROS OIL, INC	14,594.62
COMMISSIONERS	
ASSOCIATED CHURCHES OF	7,818.00
AUTOMATIC DOOR CONTROLS INC.	434.90
BJORGE ANGIE	605.00
CANNON COCHRAN MANAGEMENT SERV, INC	8,117.50
CENTRAL INDIANA HARDWARE	1,830.50
DATASPEC INC	1,197.00
GREASEBUSTERS	325.00

DEPARTMENT/VENDOR NAME	TOTAL
GRIPP INCORPORATED	1,219.00
HALLER & COLVIN	5,798.00
INDIANA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE	350.00
JACK LAURIE GROUP	4,800.00
JH SPECIALTY INC	2,111.49
LEE SUPPLY CORP-FT WAYNE	697.42
LUPKE RICE INSURANCE	52,412.00
MARIELA IRLAS GUTIERREZ	384.00
COUNTY COUNCIL	
BEERS MALLERS BACKS & SALIN	12,095.75
HR	
SUMMIT CPR & SAFETY TRAINING	1,960.00
MAINTENANCE	
ADVANCED SYSTEMS GROUPS	1,278.52
DRAINCABLES DIRECT	300.64
GRAYBAR	9,093.43
JANITORS SUPPLY CO., INC	346.70
REPUBLIC SERVICES INC	1,147.44
WICKS AIR FILTER SERVICE INC	643.56
NIRCC	
FOUND DESIGN LLC	10,727.80
MIOVISION TECHNOLOGIES INC	420.00
JAIL	
BRATEMANS INC	2,098.78

DEPARTMENT/VENDOR NAME	TOTAL
DIAMOND DRUGS, INC.	11,969.89
JANITORS SUPPLY CO, INC	11,364.60
PROFESSIONAL JAIL MED CARE	16,458.33
SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE MANAGEMENT LLC	20,660.14
YOUTH SERVICES	
ULINE INC	354.51
JUVENILE CENTER	
ACORN DISTRIBUTORS INC	305.81
CENTER MEDICAL SUPPLY CO	379.05
GOPHER SPORTS EQUIPMENT	1,224.40
MOORE MEDICAL	326.07
SIEMENS HEALTHCARE	2,937.54
SOFTWARE INFORMATION SYSTEM	2,823.47
CIRCUIT COURT	
ADAMS REMCO INC	304.27
ALLEN COUNTY COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS	2,600.00
GRACIE JIU-JITSU FT.WAYNE, INC	625.00
IRON MOUNTAIN INC.	424.93
SHAMBAUGH KAST BECK & WILLIAMS	375.00
SHILTS & SETLAK, LLC	1,200.00
TECHNICAL RESOURCE MANAGEMENT	4,506.25
THE RECOVERY CENTER OF AADP	11,668.75
SUPERIOR COURT	
ALLEN, THOMAS C	2,790.81
BELLINGER LAW OFFICES	715.00

DEPARTMENT/VENDOR NAME	TOTAL
BLACKBURN, JESSICA	810.00
CHRISTOFF & CHRISTOFF ATTY	1,429.31
CLINICAL AND FORENSIC PSYCH SVC	1,460.00
CONNOR REPORTING	345.90
DEREK GREGORY RAYMOND	2,550.00
DUNCAN, JOSIAH L.	2,000.00
FREEDOM FIREARMS	3,200.00
FUMAROLO, GREGORY	4,619.13
GEMA APARICIO TRANSLATION	3,333.01
HARMEYER LAW FIRM	320.00
HP INC	636.00
I PROMOTE U INC	1,247.16
INDEPENDENT FORENSICS	5,872.17
JEFFRIES HEATHER	2,650.00
KRAUS, MICHELLE	1,864.50
LEAGUE FOR THE BLIND AND DISABLED	405.30
LOMBARD PHD LLC, DAVID	1,850.00
MENARDS - ILLINOIS RD	493.84
MILLER, SCOTT C.	600.00
SPANICUS, LLC	8,158.46
TOURKOW CRELL ROSENBLATT &	490.00
VAN AUKEN, LINDA	600.00
VAN AUSDALL & FARRAR INC	402.74
PUBLIC DEFENDER	
ADAMS, NICHOLAS A.	315.00
KOEHLINGER , DENIS L	903.60
LACKEY, RYAN E.	1,982.62
MCELROY, NATHAN	675.00

DEPARTMENT/VENDOR NAME	TOTAL
STUCKY, LAUER, & YOUNG, LLP	630.00
THOMSON REUTERS - WEST	597.16
HIGHWAY	
A & Z ENGINEERING LLC	6,187.50
AG PLUS INC	37,270.06
BAILEY AGGREGATES	38,545.44
BROOKS CONSTRUCTION CO INC	35,879.18
BUTLER FAIRMAN & SEUFERT	13,270.00
CLARK DIETZ, INC	15,919.00
CLEAN FUELS NATIONAL	3,069.80
CO STATE CONSTRUCTION CO	15,048.60
ENGINEERING RESOURCES	32,061.34
HANSON AGGREGATES, INC.	1,371.15
IRVING SAND & GRAVEL CO.	130,888.92
KENN-FELD GROUP	6,542.56
K-TECH SPECIALTY COATINGS INC	71,934.75
MIDWEST TILE & CNCRT PROD INC	362.40
MILL SUPPLIES INC	328.99
MINEAR CONSTRUCTION CO, G E	22,989.00
NEWELL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	44,375.30
NICHELSON, TONY G.	10,370.00
PRIMCO INC	260,555.78
RICOH USA, INC.	716.93
RIGHT OF WAY JONES INC	1,400.00
SOUTHEASTERN EQUIPMENT CO INC	1,317.36
SPECIALTIES COMPANY LLC	6,150.00
STONE-STREET QUARRIES INC	9,406.40
TOMCO CONSTRUCTION CO INC	33,311.30

DEPARTMENT/VENDOR NAME	TOTAL
U S I CONSULTANTS INC	2,670.00
VOMAC TRUCK SALES & SRVC	344.34
WAYNE ASPHALT &	20,759.50
HEALTH DEPARTMENT	
ATOS ORIGIN	2,935.22
EI PHYO AUNG	585.00
GLAXOSMITHKLINE PHARMACEUTICALS	5,929.71
MEDICAL INFORMATICS	3,112.50
NAISH, JANET MSW	1,980.00
SAW RIDGEWAY	860.00
PARKS DEPARTMENT	
HEARTLAND REMC	538.55
LEO BUILDERS SUPPLY INC	377.28
MEMORIAL COLISEUM	
ALSD	585.00
ATHLETICA/SPORT SYSTEMS	20,490.00
BRINK'S INC.	863.00
BROWN TAPE PRODUCTS CO	753.82
BUILDING TEMPERATURE SOLUTIONS-	24,048.21
CROWN BATTERY SYSTEMS	609.30
E S G SECURITY INC	3,070.91
FAITH DANIEL & CO LLC	8,100.00
FORT WAYNE PRINTING COMPANY	790.00
FRONTIER	1,881.04
KLEENIT GROUP INC	8,760.00
LEADERS STAFFING, LLC	16,258.85

DEPARTMENT/VENDOR NAME	TOTAL
LIGHT & BREUNING INC	313.40
MID AMERICA RINK SERVICES	2,704.92
MORRIS SHEET METAL CORP	5,890.00
MSKTD & ASSOCIATES, INC	6,741.00
ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS	634.00
TECHSOLUTIONS CORP	10,561.33
TRUGREEN-CHEMLAWN	608.75
USI INSURANCE SERVICES LLC	18,366.00
VENUE COALITION	3,125.00
COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS	
BI INC - BEHAVIORAL INTRVTION	25,500.00
C S I, INC.	793.69
FIRST RESPONSE	3,545.81
HUBER AND ASSOCIATES LLC	585.50
RPG CARD SERVICES	1,300.00
COUNTY WIDE EXPENSES	
ALLEN COUNTY SERVICES DEPT	79,723.23
CITY UTILITIES	11,809.07
IMAGING OFFICE SYSTEMS INC	27,478.95
INDIANA MICHIGAN POWER CO	6,058.75
NIPSCO	10,806.25
OFFICE DEPOT INC	2,326.21
POSTMASTERS	17,851.65
VERIZON WIRELESS	3,886.57